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| OPTICAL FIBER SPECIFICATIONS: L |REV PER ECN 0A60-0019-99 18FEB99 | LDS | VJD
| ATTENUATION BANDWIDTH FIBER SIZE
FIBER TYPE dB/k MHz—-Km
| b NUMBER 850nm 1300nm |1550nm | 850nm 1300nm | RINTING
| MAXIMUM 35 1. 0 n/a
502993-1 62 5/125 160 500 62, 5/125
| TYPICAL| 2 9 0. 9 h/o
| j MAXIMUM | 3.5 1.5 n/a
| 502993-2 50/125 e | e T — 500 500 50/125 4 70+ 40
| 502993-3 100/140 MAXIMUM] 5.0 3. 0 n/e 100 100 100/140
TYPICAL| 4.5 2 5 n/a
| MAXIMUM [ n/a 07 0.7
502993-4 SINGLEMODE n/a h/a SM
| TYPICAL| nra 0.5 0.5 P —=
: 502993-6 SINGEEHEDE :izizzr nja g'; g'; n/a n/a SMF—28 ) @) @‘
nso ' '
|
J
| ATIGHT BUFFER ) 0) ARAMID YARNS AN
| BUFFER COLORS: BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, AND WHITE 7
| ¢ PER EIA-359-A V= OUTER JACKET AM\
| ACDNSTRUCTIDN:
| A ARAMID YARN STRENGTH MEMBERS.
| OUTER JACKET MATERIAL TO BE LOW SMOKE FLAME RETARDANT PVC OPTICAL FIBER A
| COLOR TO BE ORANGE FOR MULTIMODE PER EIA-339-A.
| COLOR TO BE YELLOW FOR SINGLEMODE PER EIA-359-A. l BUFFER COATING ii
: 4, CABLE RATINGS: RATINGS MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF BELLCORE GR-409-CORE. . 9+, 05 (
—] A, STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40°C TO +70°C
| B. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20°C TO +70°C
| C. INSTALLATION TEMPERATURE: 0°C TO +50°C
D. MAX TENSILE LOAD FOR INSTALLATION: 13514 N
| E. MAX TENSILE LOAD FOR OPERATION: 757 N
| F. MIN BEND RADIUS AT INSTALLATION LOAD: 7.0cm
G, MIN BEND RADIUS, UNLOADED (FREE): 4.7cm A A A
| H. CYCLIC FLEX: 500 CYCLES
[. IMPACT RESISTANCE: 1000 CYCLES
: _ . CRUSH RESISTANCE: 1000 N/ch ([AMP_INCORPLRATED OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 625/125 6 FIBER EXXXXXX TYPE OFNP (UD) c(UL) MM/YY XXXXX METERS )
K., CABLE WEIGHT: 18kg/km NOMINAL
| L VERTICAL RISE: 430 METERS LEGEND TO BE REPEATED EVERY METER IN BLACK INK.
: 9. LEGEND TO BE AS SHOWN. EXAMPLE LEGEND SHOWN WITH -1 INSERT.
| AMM/YY ~ MONTH/YEAR - EXAMPLE: 2/97
| o PACKAGED LENGTH/PART NUMBER CHART
XXXXX - SEQUENTIAL METER MARKING. TOLERANCE ON LENGTH MARKINGS: -0%4/+1%
| BULK FEET|0O-PART NUMBER-DASH #
| EXXXXXX - MANUFACTURER’ S UL FILE NUMBER 2000l 5 o ART NUMBER-_DasH & STNCLEVDDE
| 3000m|3-PART NUMBER-DASH # SMF-28 CPCG 508993—6
BULK LENGTH TOLERANCE: +5% / -0% 4000m|4-PART NUMBER-DASH #
| S,
SPECIAL CUT LENGTHS: +3% / -0% BULK METERS|S5-PART NUMBER-DASH # SINGLEMODE 502993—-4
| NOLUSERlenART NvaER Dach | [1007140um ~ 1007100 | 5089933
| CEIRNING SMF-28 CPC6 FIBER RERUIRED ON -6 CABLES ONLY, 6, 562 FT|S-PART NUMBER-DASH # 20/1205um - 200/500 502993-2
| NOT USED|9-PART NUMBER-DASH # 62, 3/125um — 160/500 5029931
| FIBER SIZE PART NUMBER
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DIMENSIONS: OTIERAE SteReD:  [APw TONARSZ | NAHE
| M ope s LLANTONICELL CABLE, FIBER OPTIC, PREMISE DIST.,
| 1P PLENUM, 6 FIBER, OPTIMATE
| @ oz o SRR S
4 PLC + + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
| MATERIAL AI-'LIEIISFI-‘I; WEIGHT A 2 00779 @,:,50 2993
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